504740764 01/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4787492

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHANG-JR GWO	09/13/2017
CHUN-YUAN WANG	09/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL TSING HUA UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	101, SECTION 2, KUANG FU ROAD	
City:	HSINCHU	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	30013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15877202

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)450-1764

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-450-1750

Email:dstout@patlawyers.comCorrespondent Name:STOUT, UXA & BUYAN, LLPAddress Line 1:23461 SOUTH POINTE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 120

Address Line 4: LAGUNA HILLS, CALIFORNIA 92653

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NT9057P	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD E. STOUT	
SIGNATURE:	/Donald E. Stout/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=NT9057P-Assignment#page1.tif source=NT9057P-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504740764 REEL: 045112 FRAME: 0243

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) GWO, Shang-Jr	(2) WANG, Chun-Yuan	
	*	(3)	(4)	
		(5)	(6)	
		σ	(8)	
	nd and valuable consideration reco assign, transfer and set over to:	ript of which is hereby acknowledged	t, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) National Tsing Hua Univer	iity	
(10)	Insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(10) Taiwan, R.O.C.		
<i>(11)</i>	Insert address of Assignee	(11) of 101, Section 2. Kuang Fu Road, Heinchu, Taiwan 30013, R. O. C. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title, interest, and patent applications and patents for every country, including divisions, reissues, continuations and all other extensions, rights and priorities in the invention known as and subject matter contained in		
(12)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	filed an application for patent in Un) for which the undersigned has thave) ited States of America	
(13)	Insert Date of Piling of Application	(i3) on	L8	
			nection with the application and any continuing or ection with such applications as the Assignee may	
		ontinuation or division thereof and to	nection with any interference which may be cooperate with the Assigned in every way	
connec			nd perform any act which may be necessary in ection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.	
United	4) The undersigned agree(s) t States patent to the Assignee.	o perform all affirmative acts which	may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid	
continu and int	ties of foreign countries to issue a ting or reissue applications thereo erest, and hereby covenants that h	ny and all Letters Patents resulting fr f to the said Assignee, its successors	sioner for Patents and the duly constituted om said application or any division or divisions or and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has with.	
	6) The undersigned hereby gr	rant(s)		
	Donald E. Stout, Reg.	No. 34,493.		

PATENT REEL: 045112 FRAME: 0244

X##W\$108041/PI

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or destrable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date 99, 13, 291

GWO, Shang-Jr

Date_____9/7,1551_241

WANG, Chun-Yuan